Perry Lakes Hawks BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION



08 6272 0705

hawks@hawksbasketball.com.au

Bendat Basketball Centre, Ground Floor, 201 Underwood Ave, FLOREAT, W.A. 6014

NOTICE OF SPECIAL GENERAL MEETING Notice of Special Resolutions

Notice is hereby given of a Special General Meeting of the Perry Lakes Hawks Basketball Association (Inc) to be held on 12th June 2023 at 6.30pm at Bendat Basketball Centre, 201 Underwood Avenue Floreat – upstairs Ellis Room.

Notice is hereby given of the following Special Resolutions to be proposed at the said Special General Meeting:

Resolution 1.

"That by Special Resolution, the existing Constitution of the Perry Lakes Basketball Association (Inc), be amended in accordance with the Proposed Amended Constitution attached to this notice".

Resolution 2.

"That by Special Resolution, the following players be awarded Life Membership of the Perry Lakes Hawks Basketball Association (Inc):

Ben Purser, Joe-Alan Tupaea, Peter Sinfield, Leigh Malajczuk, Heath Gardiner, Sam Keene, Simon Blennerhassett, Dion Dagostino, Marcus Bardill, Phil Tomazin, Ryan Gardiner, Rob Cassir, Tanya Kelly, Chelsea Boyanich, Kate Simkovic, Kim Morcom & Annika Renkema."

Resolution 3.

"That by Special Resolution, Jim Dagostino be awarded Life Membership for services rendered to the Perry Lakes Hawks Basketball Association (Inc)".

Dated: 19th May 2023 Jenny Purser – Secretary



PERRY LAKES HAWKS BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION (Incorporated in W.A.) ABN 65 140 754 146

PO BOX 125, Floreat Forum, W.A. 6014